Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION F (Rev. 10/02) PATE	and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ _ ▼ _ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Timothy Allen Murray Daniel John Huwe	Name: <u>Case, LLC</u>
Aaron Oral Disrud	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	00
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>L</u>
	Street Address: _700 State Street
Security Agreement	
Qther	
	City: RacineState: WIZip: 53404
Execution Date: 10/22,23, 27,30/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	707500 27,30/ application, the execution date of the application is: 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)
	ers attached? 🗋 Yes 🗹 No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rebecca Henkel Internal Address: Manager, Patent Technology	ers attached? Yes Yes No ace 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rebecca Henkel Internal Address: Manager, Patent Technology Case, LLC	ers attached? Yes No Acce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-1025
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rebecca Henkel Internal Address: Manager, Patent Technology Case, LLC	ers attached? Yes Yes No acce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rebecca Henkel Internal Address: Manager, Patent Technology Case, LLC	ers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 014690 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, Timothy A. Murray, of Spirit Lake, Iowa; Daniel John Huwe of Plattsmouth, Nebraska; Aaron Oral Disrud of Fergus Falls, Minnesota; and Nicholas Dean Pederson, of Kennewick, Washington ("assignor(s)") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "DEPTH CONTROL FOR SEED PLANTER" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in the attached U.S. Patent Application OR in U.S. Patent Application No. _______, filed _______, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

10/23/03 Date:

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth. \sim

Printed Name of Witness

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014690 FRAME: 0672

10/27/03 Date:

Signature of Assignor

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

HALT

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, Timothy A. Murray, of Spirit Lake, Iowa; Daniel John Huwe of Plattsmouth, Nebraska: Aaron Oral Disrud of Fergus Falls, Minnesota: and Nicholas Dean Pederson, of Kennewick, Washington ("assignor(s)") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "DEPTH CONTROL FOR SEED PLANTER" invented by assignor(s) and set forth X in the attached U.S. Patent Application OR 🗌 in U.S. Patent Application No. _____, filed , and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 10-22-03

Signature of Assignor

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Warren Richardson

Printed Name of Witness

	Alter	
Gimm	ture of Witness	ز
JULIA	aure of vynness	

PATENT REEL: 014690 FRAME: 0674

Date: October 30,1003

anor

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

<u> IIStopin NA-HAN</u> Prihted Name of Witness

WTOOK Signature of Wi ness